AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE

May 2013

(3) (4)
Net

Plant In Property Held

Service For Future Use

--------------------- ----------------
4,252,112,134 $ 34,251,550 $

---------------- -------------------

4,107,299,593 29,105,448

(5)
Construction

Work In

Progress

-------------------
231,139,766 $

------------------

224,183,825

(6) (7)

Nuclear Fuel Net

(Net) Utility Plant

0 $ 4,517,503,450 $

0 4,360,588,866

SCHEDULE 2

PAGE 1 OF 3

(8) (9)

Working Total

Capital Rate Base

42,841,680 $ 4,560,345,130

41,493,999 4,402,082,865

============== ============= ============= ============ ============= ============= ============= ============ =============

FPSC Adjustments

Fuel and ECCR

Other
ECRC

Fuel Inventory
CWIP
CWIP in Rate Base
Acquisition Book Values
Acquisition Accumulated Amortizations

Acquisition Adjustments

Total FPSC Adjustments

FPSC Adjusted

Pro Forma Revenue Increase and
Annualization Adjustments:

Total Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma Adjusted

(479,546,798) 101 '700,389 (377,846,409)

(1 ,583,355) (1 ,583,355)
1,330,694 1,330,694

(7,228,959) 3,893,812 (3,335, 147)

(488,359, 112) 106,924,895 (381,434,217) 0

5,963,745,155 (2,237,879,779) 3,725,865,376 29,105,448

0 0 0 0

$ 5,963,745,155 $ (2,237,879,779) $ 3,725,865,376 $ 29,105,448 $

(8,869,100) (8,869, 100)

(62,573,912) (62,573,912)
(377,846,409) (14,255,990) (392, 102,399)

(1 ,648,583) (1 ,648,583)
(224,183,825) (224,183,825) (224 '183 ,825)
142,685,784 142,685,784 142,685,784

(1 ,583,355) (1,583,355)
1,330,694 1,330,694

(3,335,147) (3 ,335' 14 7)

(81 ,498,041) 0 (462,932,258) (87,347,585) (550,279,843)

142,685,784 0 3,897,656,608 (45,853,586) 3,851,803,022

0 0 0 0 0

142,685,784 $ 0 $ 3,897,656,608 $ (45,853,586) $ 3,851,803,022

============== ============= ============= ============ ============= ============= ============= ============ =============

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI, and
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these
prescribed calculations may not present fairly the company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.